Maine law.
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ACTS AND RESOLVES 

PASSED BY THE 

TWENTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE 

OF THE 

A. D. 1842. 

Publiohetl by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 18~O, February 26,1840, and 
March 16, 184,2. 

AUGUSTA: 
W.II. R. SMITH & Co., PRINTERS TO THE S'rATE. 

1842. 



RESOLVES 
PASSED BY THE 

LEGISLATUI~E OF MAIN E. 

Resolve in favor of Daniel Libby. 

Resolved, That there be allowed and paid from the treasury, Daniel Libby, 

out of any moneys not otherwise appropriated, to Daniel Libby, of $24. 

AllCTllsta the sum of twenty four dollars in full for his services For services as 
~ , , 'messenger. 

(including the assistants and page) as messenger of the house of 
representatives,dllring the fOUl' first days of the session of the pres­
ent legislature; and for preparing the house for the reception of 
the members. 

[Approved JanuaI'l/ 18, 1842.] 

Resolve providing for the promulgation of the laws of the state. 

Resolved, That" The Age," a newspaper printed in Augusta, The Age consti­

be and the same hereby is declared to be the public newspaper in IUledslalepaper. 

this state; in which shall be published the laws and resolves of a 
public nature; and also all advertisements, notices and orders, 
required by law to be published in the public newspaper of the 
printer to the state. 

Resolved, That all resolves or parts of resolves, inconsistent Resolves incon-
. • sistellt, repealed. 

herewIth, be and the same are hereby repealed; promded, that the Proviso. 

Portland Advertiser shall be continued a public newspaper so long 
as may be necessary to complete the publication of any notice or 
order already published in said paper, and for 110 other pLll'pose. 

Resolved, That these resolves shall take effect from and after When lolAkeef-

h . I feel. tell' approva . 

[Approved January 22, 1842.] 


